January 11, 2007

The scheduled mesting of the Board of County Commissioners was called to order this 11"
day of January, 2007, in the conference room of the Cleveland County Office Building by
Charman Bill Graves. Roll was cdled by Dorinda Harvey, County Clerk/Secretary and

those present were:

Bill Graves, Chairman

George Skinner, Vice-Chairman
Rugy Sullivan, Member
Dorinda Harvey, Secretary

Others present were: Christine Brannon, David Batton, Daryl Covey, Peggy Laizure, and

Donna Roberts.

Chairman Graves began the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

After the reading of the minutes of the regular meeting of January 8, 2006, Dorinda Harvey,
County Clerk, stated the year should be 2007. George Skinner moved, seconded by Rusty
Sullivan to approve with the year being 2007.

The vote was. Bill Graves, yes, George Skinner, yes, Rusty Sullivan, yes.

Motion carried.

George Skinner moved, seconded by Rusty Sullivan, to approve the REAP Grant for the
Cedar Country Volunteer Fire Department.

The vote was. Bill Graves, yes, George Skinner, yes, Rusty Sullivan, yes.

Motion carried.

Rusty Sullivan moved, seconded by George Skinner, to gpprove the following Blanket

Purchase Orders:

a. Highway Fund

07-3503 - T2A
07-3504 — T2A
07-3505-T2A
07-3506 — T2A
07-3507 — T2A
07-3508 - T2A
07-3509 - T2A
07-3510 - T2A
07-3511-T2A
07-3512-T2A
07-3513 -T2A
07-3514 -T2A
07-3515-T2A
07-3516 — T2A

Airgas Mid-South, Inc.
Alcohol & Drug Testing
American Logo & Sign
Burckner’'s Truck Sales
C. L. Boyd Company
Cherokee Hose & Supply
Copelin’s Office Center
Warren Cat

KSM Exchange

Perfection Equipment Co.

P & K Riverside
Truckpro

UniFirst

Palace Auto Supply

$ 500.00

750.00
500.00
750.00
750.00
500.00
300.00
1,500.00
750.00
750.00
500.00
750.00
1,000.00
750.00
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07-3517-T2A
07-3518 - T2A
07-3519 - T2A
07-3520-T2A
07-3521 -T2A
07-3522 - T2A
07-3523-T2A
07-3524 -T2A
07-3525-T2A
07-3526 — T2A
07-3527 -T2A
07-3528 - T2A

Pearson Lumber & Home Care
T.D.’sRadio

O'Reilly Automotive

Rich Tire Co.

Hercules Tire Sales
EVCO Service Co.

Noble Hardware
Transmission Clinic

Y affe lron & Meta

Metro Glass

T & W Tire

Corr. Dept. Ind. Rev. Fund

The vote was. Bill Graves, yes, George Skinner, yes, Rusty Sullivan, yes.

Motion carried.

500.00
500.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
1,000.00
500.00

There being no further business to come before the Board, George Skinner moved thet the
meseting be adjourned. Rusty Sullivan seconded the mation.
The vote was. Bill Graves, yes, George Skinner, yes, Rusty Sulivan, yes.

Motion carried.



