January 11, 2007

The scheduled meeting of the Board of County Commissioners was called to order this 11th day of January, 2007, in the conference room of the Cleveland County Office Building by Chairman Bill Graves. Roll was called by Dorinda Harvey, County Clerk/Secretary and those present were:

Bill Graves, Chairman George Skinner, Vice-Chairman Rusty Sullivan, Member Dorinda Harvey, Secretary

Others present were: Christine Brannon, David Batton, Daryl Covey, Peggy Laizure, and Donna Roberts.

Chairman Graves began the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

After the reading of the minutes of the regular meeting of January 8, 2006, Dorinda Harvey, County Clerk, stated the year should be 2007. George Skinner moved, seconded by Rusty Sullivan to approve with the year being 2007.

The vote was: Bill Graves, yes; George Skinner, yes; Rusty Sullivan, yes. Motion carried.

George Skinner moved, seconded by Rusty Sullivan, to approve the REAP Grant for the Cedar Country Volunteer Fire Department.

The vote was: Bill Graves, yes; George Skinner, yes; Rusty Sullivan, yes. Motion carried.

Rusty Sullivan moved, seconded by George Skinner, to approve the following Blanket Purchase Orders:

a. Highway Fund

. .		
07-3503 - T2A	Airgas Mid-South, Inc.	\$ 500.00
07-3504 - T2A	Alcohol & Drug Testing	750.00
07-3505 - T2A	American Logo & Sign	500.00
07-3506 - T2A	Burckner's Truck Sales	750.00
07-3507 - T2A	C. L. Boyd Company	750.00
07-3508 - T2A	Cherokee Hose & Supply	500.00
07-3509 - T2A	Copelin's Office Center	300.00
07-3510 - T2A	Warren Cat	1,500.00
07-3511 - T2A	KSM Exchange	750.00
07-3512 - T2A	Perfection Equipment Co.	750.00
07-3513 - T2A	P & K Riverside	500.00
07-3514 - T2A	Truckpro	750.00
07-3515 - T2A	UniFirst	1,000.00
07-3516 - T2A	Palace Auto Supply	750.00

07-3517 – T2A	Pearson Lumber & Home Care	500.00
07-3518 – T2A	T. D.'s Radio	500.00
07-3519 – T2A	O'Reilly Automotive	500.00
07-3520 – T2A	Rich Tire Co.	1,000.00
07-3521 – T2A	Hercules Tire Sales	1,000.00
07-3522 – T2A	EVCO Service Co.	1,000.00
07-3523 – T2A	Noble Hardware	500.00
07-3524 – T2A	Transmission Clinic	750.00
07-3525 – T2A	Yaffe Iron & Metal	750.00
07-3526 – T2A	Metro Glass	750.00
07-3527 – T2A	T & W Tire	1,000.00
07-3528 – T2A	Corr. Dept. Ind. Rev. Fund	500.00
	L	

The vote was: Bill Graves, yes; George Skinner, yes; Rusty Sullivan, yes. Motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the Board, George Skinner moved that the meeting be adjourned. Rusty Sullivan seconded the motion. The vote was: Bill Graves, yes; George Skinner, yes; Rusty Sullivan, yes. Motion carried.